506279017 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6325764 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-SHU HUANG	08/11/2020
TSUNG-HSIEN HSIEH	08/11/2020
CHIH-FANG LEE	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCADYAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO.8, SEC.2, GUANGFU RD.
City:	HSINCHU CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17037275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-331-1670 Phone:

Email: rlong@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ARCA00012 US NAME OF SUBMITTER:** YI-MING TSENG SIGNATURE: /Yi-Ming Tseng/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200929_ARCA00012US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif source=20200929 ARCA00012US Assignment EF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053923 FRAME: 0965 506279017

Attorney Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 1 of 2

in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Kuv Shu Hvang	Signature:	Tsung-Holen	
Printed Name:	Kuo-Shu HUANG	Printed Name:	Tsung-Hsien HSIEH	
Date:	7020, ES. N	Date:	2820.08.	
ASSIGNOR:	The case of			
Signature:	duh-fang Lea			

Printed Name: Chih-Fang LEE

Date:

2020. 08.11

Hsseh

11